



# PRODUCT SPECIFICATION



1300 811 472



[www.glutenfreewholesalers.com](http://www.glutenfreewholesalers.com)



3/6 John Duncan Court,  
Varsity Lakes QLD 4227



[info@glutenfreewholesalers.com](mailto:info@glutenfreewholesalers.com)

**PRODUCT**      **BREADCRUMBS | PREMIUM GF CRISPI PANKO CRUMBS ORGRAN**      **PCRBC15OR**

<b>Product Description</b>	Breadcrumbs   Premium GF Crispi Panko Crumbs Orgran
<b>Primary Country of Origin</b>	Made in Australia from local and imported ingredients.
<b>Ingredients</b>	Rice flour, Maize flour, Chickpea flour, Rice bran, Dextrose from maize, Salt, Emulsifier: mono and diglyceride of vegetables
<b>Allergens Present</b>	None
<b>GMO</b>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> No / GMO Free <input type="checkbox"/> Yes
<b>Certifications</b>	Kosher
<b>Production Statement</b>	

Suitability	<input type="checkbox"/> Halal	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Kosher	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Vegan	<input type="checkbox"/> Organic
	<input type="checkbox"/> Biodynamic	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Gluten Free	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Lacto-vegetarian	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Ovo-lacto-vegetarian

**NUTRITIONAL DATA** Typical Analysis Per 100g

Energy	1567 kJ
Protein	9.2 g
Fat Total	2.2 g
- Saturated	0.4 g
Cholesterol	
Carbohydrates	75.8 g
- Sugars	2.4 g
- Starch	73.4 g
- Dietary fibre, total	2.1 g
Sodium	388 mg
Potassium	mg
Gluten	#ND

**ANALYTICAL SPECIFICATIONS**

<b>Organoleptic</b>	Colour	Creamy white with a few dark pieces.
	Odour	Typical of dry breadcrumbs, free from objectionable odours.
	Appearance	Free flowing coarse crumbs
	Mouthfeel	Crispy to bite.
	Flavour	Typical of dry breadcrumbs, free from objectionable odours.

<b>Physical</b>			<b>Chemical</b>		

<b>Microbiological</b>	Bacillus cereus	< 100 cfu/g
	Coliforms	< 100 cfu/g
	Escherichia coli	< 10 cfu/g
	Salmonella	Not detected per 25g
	Standard Plate Count	< 100,000 cfu/g
	Yeast	< 1000 cfu/g
	Moulds	< 1000 cfu/g

<b>Sulphates</b>	None		
<b>Quarantine Treatments</b>	None		

**STORAGE / SHIPPING**

<b>Shelf Life</b>	14 months from time of manufacture
<b>Storage</b>	
<b>Packaging</b>	15 kg bag
<b>Units Per Pallet</b>	40
<b>Pallet Weight</b>	

Approved by

Y. Ryan – Version 2. 01/2023

